

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.29107 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	05.05.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has entered into agreement with the respondents on 10.07.2017 and completed the works in the year 2018-19. Since the amounts are not released to the petitioner, there shall be a direction to the respondents to record the measurement books as per the works executed by the petitioner and take steps to release an amount of Rs.59,78,000/- within ten (10) weeks. Post the matter after ten (10) weeks. JS,J KAS	